



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRP No.47 of 2025

***M/s Ele Animations (p) Ltd. ,
Bhubaneswar***

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Gyan S Samantray

-versus-

Satya Swagat Mohanty

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
M/s. Sucheta
Gumansingh , A.shilpa
Rani Achary, Depak
Singhal

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

19.12.2025

Order No.

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsels of both the sides are present.
3. Ms. Pami Rath, learned senior counsel appears for the Opposite Party and files Memorandum in Court. The same is accepted and be formed a part of the record.
4. This civil revision be listed on 07.01.2026.
5. Interim order which was continuing till today, the same shall continue till the next date.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge