



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRP No.47 of 2025

*M/s.Ele Animations (P) Ltd.,
Bhubaneswar*

.....

Petitioner

Represented by
Mr.G. Samantaray,
Advocate.

-versus-

Satya Swagat Mohanty

.....

Opposite Party

Represented by
Mrs.Pami Rath,
Sr. Advocate.

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

09.2.2026.

Order No.

5

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested by learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 25.2.2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continued till the next date.

AKB

*(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge*