



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRP No. 47 of 2025

M/S. Ele Animations (P) Ltd., **Petitioner**
BBSR

Mr. Gyan S Samantray, Advocate

-Versus-

Satya Swagat Mohanty **Opp. Parties**

Ms. Pami Rath, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
G. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
27.02.2026

Order No.
06.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the petitioner on repeated calls.
3. Mr. Pami Rath, learned Counsel appearing along with Ms. G. Singh, learned counsel for the sole opposite party is present. She requests for vacating interim order.
4. In the absence of the counsel for the petitioner, this Court is not inclined to pass any order.
5. List this matter in the week commencing 9th March, 2026.

A.K. Rana

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge