



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRP No. 47 of 2025

M/S. Ele Animations (P) Ltd.,
BBSR

Petitioner

Mr. S. Routray, Advocate

-Versus-

Satya Swagat Mohanty

Opp. Parties

Ms. Pami Rath, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. G. Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

09.03.2026

Order No.
07.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. S. Routray, learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground of bereavement in his family.
3. List this matter on 16th March, 2026.

A.K. Rana

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge