



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRP No. 47 of 2025**

**M/s. Ele Animations (P) Ltd.,** .... **Petitioner**  
**BBSR**

Mr. S. Routray, Adv.

-Versus –

**Satya Swagat Mohanty** .... **Opp. Parties**

M/S. Pami Rath, Sr. Adv, with Ms.  
Sucheta Gumansingh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**  
**16.03.2026**

**Order No.**  
**8.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard in part.
3. List this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**

*A.K. Rana*